## OASIS LEGAL SERVICES 2018 LGBTQLA+ PRIDE MONTH RECOGNITION

The Alameda County Board of Supervisors honors Oasis Legal Services as Alameda County's LGBTQIA+ Pride Month Honoree.

We commend **Oasis Legal Services'** extraordinary commitment to support the unrepresented and low income population with a focus on LGBTQIA+ community, providing legal services in various areas including affirmative asylum, citizenship, family petition and consultations to screen for immigration relief.

We thank **Oasis Legal Services** for their work that plays a pivotal role in uplifting our communities and for their commitment to enhance the quality of life for all residents of Alameda County.

We wish Oasis Legal Services continued success well into the future.

WILMA CHAN, PRESIDENT	RICHARD VALLE, VICE-PRESIDENT
SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT	SUPERVISOR, SECOND DISTRICT
	SCOTT HAGGERTY
	SUPERVISOR, FIRST DISTRICT
	NATE MILEY SUPERVISOR, FOURTH DISTRICT
	*
	KEITH CARSON
	SUPERVISOR FIFTH DISTRICT

## UNITY SKATEBOARDS 2018 LGBTQLA+ PRIDE MONTH RECOGNITION

The Alameda County Board of Supervisors honors **Unity Skateboards** as **Alameda County's LGBTQIA+ Pride Month Honoree**.

We commend Jeffrey Cheung, an artists and a zine master and Gabriel Ramirez, the founders of Unity Skateboards for their extraordinary commitment to support the LGBTQIA+ community by creating a safe and empowering space for queer people to skate and/or learn how to skate that provides a welcoming environment for all. In addition, Unity Skateboards helps to amplify the work of other local artists and musicians in the community.

We thank **Unity Skateboards** for their dedication and passion to uplift our communities and for their commitment to enhance the quality of life for all residents of Alameda County.

We wish Unity Skateboards continued success well into the future.

WILMA CHAN, PRESIDENT
SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT

RICHARD VALLE, VICE-PRESIDENT
SUPERVISOR, SECOND DISTRICT

SCOTT HAGGERTY
SUPERVISOR, FIRST DISTRICT

NATE MILEY

KEITH CARSON SUPERVISOR, FIFTH DISTRICT

SUPERVISOR, FOURTH DISTRICT

## JEWISH FAMILY & COMMUNITY SERVICES EAST BAY LGBT REFUGEE SERVICES 2018 LGBTQLA+ PRIDE MONTH RECOGNITION

The Alameda County Board of Supervisors honors the Jewish Family and Community Services East Bay's LGBT Refugee Services as Alameda County's LGBTQIA+ Pride Month Honoree.

We commend the Jewish Family and Community Services East Bay's LGBT Refugee Services program's extraordinary commitment to support resettling lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender and intersex refugees. Their focus on the LGBT refugee community acknowledges the additional barriers and even persecutions faced by such refugees. They provide a myriad of services to LGBT refugees including assistance with the migration process, transitional housing, enrollment in benefit programs, counseling and mental health services through their bi-lingual and multi-cultural staff members.

We thank the Jewish Family and Community Services East Bay's LGBT Refugee Services program for their work that plays a pivotal role in uplifting our communities and for their commitment to enhance the quality of life for all residents of Alameda County.

We wish Jewish Family and Community Services East Bay's LGBT Refugee Services continued success well into the future.

ILMA CHAN, PRESIDENT	RICHARD VALLE, VICE-PRESIDENT
SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT	SUPERVISOR, SECOND DISTRICT
	SCOTT HAGGERTY
	SUPERVISOR, FIRST DISTRICT
	NATE MILEY
	SUPERVISOR, FOURTH DISTRICT
	KEITH CARSON
	SUPERVISOR, FIFTH DISTRICT